
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 13, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

30-JAN-2025 16:39Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8851061

8854895

8854896

8870119

8870324

8870342

8870346

8870607

8870639

8870672

8870699

8870919

8871669

8877852

8883875

Case

PROVO, VANDRICO BRAEDEN

ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL

ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL

SWORIN, PETER JOHN

SHARMA, HIMANSHU

KHOSO, MUHAMMAD

SAUNDERS, CHRISTOVER D

WARNER, IAN EDWARD

WOOD, JEDD COHEN

BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK

WILLIAMS, ANDRE LESTER

DUNN, OWEN JOHN

ALAINIEH, ABDULAZIZ

MACLEOD, TANNER WADE

SADOWAY, KATHY R

Name

711856-1

915535-4

915535-4

524803-4

984118-3

1008713-1

1014420-1

133962-6

671283-2

1002705-2

416753-3

1010785-1

990412-1

786272-6

236345-4

Person

MVA 64

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 13, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

30-JAN-2025 16:40Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8814576

8833661

8867041

8868246

8873498

8874321

8874529

8874770

8874843

8876090

8878321

8880327

8881854

8885736

Case

JENNINGS, RONALD JAMES

TUNIKI, MITHUN KUMAR

KLEIN, BROOKE ASHLEY

LOWE, AARON NICHOLAUS

GOKUL NAIR, NONE

BHOGAL, HARKIRAT SINGH

CHEN, XIN

BOYLE, PAUL EDWARD

SLAUNWHITE, LUCAS JAMES

MASON, JONATHAN

ABBASHER, TILAL

KAMBOJ, PRATEEK

GURJINDER, SINGH

PETERS, ELDON DONALD

Name

856566-1

979310-1

1009874-1

854923-1

1011219-1

1000141-2

1015072-1

170540-2

949869-1

1013769-1

992905-1

1013600-1

1014048-1

691924-12

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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