ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8851061	PROVO, VANDRICO BRAEDEN	711856-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8854895	ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL	915535-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854896	ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL	915535-4	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870119	SWORIN, PETER JOHN	524803-4	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm		
8870324	SHARMA, HIMANSHU	984118-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8870342	KHOSO, MUHAMMAD	1008713-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8870346	SAUNDERS, CHRISTOVER D	1014420-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8870607	WARNER, IAN EDWARD	133962-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	5	
8870639	WOOD, JEDD COHEN	671283-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8870672	BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK	1002705-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8870699	WILLIAMS, ANDRE LESTER	416753-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	5	
8870919	DUNN, OWEN JOHN	1010785-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8871669	ALAINIEH, ABDULAZIZ	990412-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	5	
8877852	MACLEOD, TANNER WADE	786272-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8883875	SADOWAY, KATHY R	236345-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8814576	JENNINGS, RONALD JAMES	856566-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8833661	TUNIKI, MITHUN KUMAR	979310-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867041	KLEIN, BROOKE ASHLEY	1009874-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8868246	LOWE, AARON NICHOLAUS	854923-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	5	
8873498	GOKUL NAIR, NONE	1011219-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8874321	BHOGAL, HARKIRAT SINGH	1000141-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874529	CHEN, XIN	1015072-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874770	BOYLE, PAUL EDWARD	170540-2	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm		
8874843	SLAUNWHITE, LUCAS JAMES	949869-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm		
8876090	MASON, JONATHAN	1013769-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8878321	ABBASHER, TILAL	992905-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880327	KAMBOJ, PRATEEK	1013600-1	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	5	
8881854	GURJINDER, SINGH	1014048-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8885736	PETERS, ELDON DONALD	691924-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	